For Aerospace Applications
Bayonet
B antam
Micro Bayonet ConnectorsMicro Bayonet Connectors
Brandon Brown • Phone: (607) 563- 5685 • Email: bbrown@amphenol-aao.com2
Ba
nt
am

B Shield Termination Micro
Band Included
How to Order
For Additional information or sizes
please contact the factory.
Brandon Brown • Phone: (607) 563- 5685 • Email: bbrown@amphenol-aao.com 7
Bantam
Size Current [A] Contact Type AWG Part Number Crimper Positioner Removal Tool
22D
3
Stamped &
Formed Pin
22-26
10-712990-721
Individual
10-712991-721X
On Reel 10-745003-22D
(DMC GMT220)
N/A
10-712998-22D
Stamped &
Formed Socket
22-26
10-712992-721
Individual
10-712993-721X
On Reel
5
Machined Pin 22-26 10-712994-721
M22520/2-01
DMC K1981
Machined
Socket
22-26 10-712995-721 DMC K1525
PC Tail Machined
Pin
PCB Stickout
.160”
10-712984-001
N/A N/A
PC Tail Machined
Socket
PCB Stickout
.160”
10-712985-001

B Shield Termination Micro
Band Included
How to Order HD
Brandon Brown • Phone: (607) 563- 5685 • Email: bbrown@amphenol-aao.com12
Ba
nt
am
Ba
nt
am
 H
D
Part Number Description
10-745003-22D
(DMC GMT220)
Stamped and Formed
Contact Crimp Tool
Part Number Description
DMC K1461-1 Positioner
M22520/1-04 Positioner
DMC K1981 Positioner
DMC K1525 Positioner
Part Number Description
10-712998-22D Extraction Tool
Tools
Part Number Description
M22520/2-01 Machined Crimp
Contact Tool
M22520/1-01 Machined Crimp
Contact Tool
Part Number Description
M81969/1-05 Insertion/ Extraction Tool
M81969/14-03 Insertion/ Extraction Tool
M81969/14-04 Insertion/ Extraction Tool
Part Number Description
DMC DBS-2200 Shield Termination Band Tool
Brandon Brown • Phone: (607) 563- 5685 • Email: bbrown@amphenol-aao.com 13
Bantam
Bantam
 H
D
Part Number Cap Size Material ØA B ØD L
10-745001-08M 08
Aluminum Alloy
.622-.638
.425-.441
.563-.579
.602-61810-745001-09M 09 .724-.740 .665-.681
10-745001-10M 10 .819-.835 .760-.776
Accessories
FLYAWAY CAPS
U
D
C
A
B
C
2 13
3 24
4
NOTES:
PREPARED BY
DESIGN MANAGER
DESIGN ACTIVITY GROUP
ENGINEER IN CHARGE
FO
R